
UMass Lowell (0-2) -vs- Coastal Carolina (2-0)
2/9/2023 at Conway, S.C. (St. John Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: De Jesus, Iyanla (1-0)
Loss: LaCEDRA, Giana (0-1)
HBP: LaCEDRA, Giana, De Jesus, Iyanla
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Andrews First: Jacob St. John Third Base: Jamie Robinson 
Start: 4:47 pm   Time: 2:04   Attendance: 215   Weather: 66 degrees; cloudy, breeze
Game notes:
- SEE faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
UMass Lowell 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 1
Coastal Carolina 7 0 1 1 1 10 9 0

UMass Lowell 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MUELLER, Tori 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
CASE, Mya 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
WHITE, Lea ss 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
TULLEY, Cayla lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
FISHER, Morgan dp 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
FREDERICK, Elizabeth cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
GUTIERREZ, Darlene c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
TOW, Emily rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FITZGERALD, Katelyn ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
DAVENPORT, Brenna 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    CHAMBERLAIN, Jordan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    HOWES, Shannon pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
LaCEDRA, Giana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SEE, Kaylie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REID, Emily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 2 4 2 3 9 6

2B: TULLEY, Cayla (1)
SB: FREDERICK, Elizabeth (1)
CS: MUELLER, Tori (1)
HBP: FREDERICK, Elizabeth (1)
E: CASE, Mya (1)

Coastal Carolina 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Diamond Williams lf 2 1 2 4 1 0 0
Montoya, Abbey ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Keith, Delaney 3b 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
De Jesus, Iyanla p 1 1 1 3 2 0 0
    Miller, Sam pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zana, Riley 2b 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
Jennings, Maddy c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Pippin, Libb pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Indya cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Payne, Livi dp 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Wrightsman, Jay pr/dp 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
Roose, Keirstin 1b 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Ebersole, Payton pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hampton, Ava rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Volpe, Mady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 10 9 10 5 1 5

2B: Smith, Indya (1); Roose, Keirstin (1)
3B: Diamond Williams (1)
HR: De Jesus, Iyanla (1)
SH: Keith, Delaney (1)
SF: Diamond Williams (1); Keith, Delaney (1)
SB: Diamond Williams (1)
HBP: Payne, Livi (1); Roose, Keirstin (1)

UMass Lowell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LaCEDRA, Giana (L, 0-1) 0.2 3 7 7 2 0 1 0 2 0 4 9 1 1 31
SEE, Kaylie 3.1 5 3 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 14 18 7 3 55
REID, Emily 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 10
Totals 9 10 9 5 1 2 0 2 0 20 30 9 4 96

Coastal Carolina IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
De Jesus, Iyanla (W, 1-0) 4.0 2 0 0 3 6 3 0 1 0 13 17 3 3 63
Volpe, Mady 1.0 2 2 2 0 3 4 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 30
Totals 4 2 2 3 9 7 0 1 0 19 23 3 4 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UMass Lowell - Top of 1st UML CCU
MUELLER walked (3-2 KBKBBFB). 0 0
MUELLER out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
CASE popped up to ss (3-2 BBKBKF). 0 0
L WHITE walked (3-2 BBKKBFB). 0 0
L WHITE advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
TULLEY grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 1st UML CCU
Williams, D walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 0
Montoya, A. singled, bunt (0-1 S); Williams, D advanced to second. 0 0
Keith, D grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Montoya, A. advanced to second; Williams, D advanced to
third. 0 0
De Jesus, I. homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-1 F); Montoya, A. scored; Williams, D scored. 0 3
Zana, Riley walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Jennings, M singled to left field (0-1 S); Zana, Riley advanced to second. 0 3
Smith, I flied out to lf (1-2 BKK). 0 3
Jennings, M advanced to second on a wild pitch; Zana, Riley advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
Payne, L hit by pitch (3-1 BBBK). 0 3
Roose, K hit by pitch, RBI (0-2 FK); Payne, L advanced to second; Jennings, M advanced to third; Zana,
Riley scored. 0 4
SEE to p for LaCEDRA. 0 4
Williams, D tripled down the rf line, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Roose, K scored; Payne, L scored; Jennings, M scored. 0 7
Montoya, A. fouled out to 3b (2-2 FBBF). 0 7

UMass Lowell - Top of 2nd UML CCU
FISHER walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 7
FISHER advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
FREDERICK struck out looking (3-2 BFBFBK). 0 7
GUTIERREZ singled to third base (2-0 BB). 0 7
TOW fouled out to 1b (0-2 SFF). 0 7
DAVENPORT struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 7

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 2nd UML CCU
Keith, D walked (3-2 BFBBFFFB). 0 7
De Jesus, I. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Keith, D advanced to second. 0 7
Zana, Riley flied out to rf to right center (1-2 KSB). 0 7
Jennings, M reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); De Jesus, I. advanced to second; Keith, D out at third p to
3b. 0 7
Smith, I grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 7

UMass Lowell - Top of 3rd UML CCU
MUELLER singled to left field (2-2 FKBBF). 0 7
CASE struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 0 7
L WHITE popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 0 7
TULLEY grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBS). 0 7

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 3rd UML CCU
Payne, L singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 7
Wrightsman,J pinch ran for Payne, L. 0 7
Roose, K popped up to 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 7
Wrightsman,J advanced to second on an error by 2b, obstruction. 0 7
. 0 7
Wrightsman,J advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7



Williams, D flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2 SSBFFFBB); Wrightsman,J scored, unearned. 0 8
Montoya, A. flied out to rf to right center (0-1 F). 0 8

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UMass Lowell - Top of 4th UML CCU
FISHER struck out looking. 0 8
FREDERICK hit by pitch. 0 8
FREDERICK stole second. 0 8
GUTIERREZ struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted; FREDERICK advanced to third on a wild
pitch. 0 8
FITZGERALD pinch hit for TOW. 0 8
FITZGERALD struck out swinging. 0 8

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 4th UML CCU
TOW to rf for FITZGERALD. 0 8
Keith, D flied out to lf (0-0). 0 8
De Jesus, I. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 8
Miller, S pinch ran for De Jesus, I.. 0 8
Zana, Riley reached on a fielder's choice; Miller, S out at second 3b to 2b. 0 8
Jennings, M singled to left center (1-2 BKS); Zana, Riley advanced to second. 0 8
Pippin, Libb pinch ran for Jennings, M. 0 8
Smith, I doubled to left center, RBI; Pippin, Libb advanced to third; Zana, Riley scored. 0 9
Wrightsman,J to dp. 0 9
Wrightsman,J flied out to cf (0-0). 0 9

UMass Lowell - Top of 5th UML CCU
De Jesus, I. to dp for Miller, S. 0 9
Jennings, M to c for Pippin, Libb. 0 9
Volpe, M to p for Hampton, A. 0 9
Wrightsman,J to rf. 0 9
Volpe, M to p for Hampton, A. 0 9
CHAMBERLAIN pinch hit for DAVENPORT. 0 9
CHAMBERLAIN struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 BSBSS). 0 9
HOWES pinch ran for CHAMBERLAIN. 0 9
MUELLER grounded out to 3b (2-2 FSBFBF); HOWES advanced to second. 0 9
HOWES advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 9
CASE struck out looking (3-2 BKSBFBK). 0 9
L WHITE singled to right center, RBI; HOWES scored. 1 9
L WHITE advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 9
TULLEY doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-1 BSBB); L WHITE scored. 2 9
TULLEY advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 9
FISHER struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 2 9

Coastal Carolina - Bottom of 5th UML CCU
DAVENPORT to 1b for HOWES. 2 9
Roose, K doubled down the lf line (2-1 BBK). 2 9
REID to p for SEE. 2 9
Ebersole, P. pinch ran for Roose, K. 2 9
Williams, D singled to first base (1-2 FKBF); Ebersole, P. advanced to third. 2 9
Williams, D stole second. 2 9
Montoya, A. struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 2 9
Keith, D fouled out to lf, SF, RBI (0-0); Williams, D advanced to third; Ebersole, P. scored. 2 10


